
STATE             

      NAME

                              EMAIL

                
 PHONE

	Alabama
	Molly B. Pettyjohn
	MPettyjohn@adph.state.al.us
	(334) 206-5646

	Alaska
	Karol Fink
	Karol.Fink@Alaska.gov
	(907) 269-3457

	American Samoa
	Vacant
	
	(684) 258-4687

	Arizona
	Marie Tymrak

Sharon Sass
	tymrakm@azdhs.gov
sasss@azdhs.gov
	(602) 542-2827

(602) 542-2826

	Arkansas
	David Rath
	david.rath@arkansas.gov
	(501) 661-2277

	California
	Desiree Backman

Sue Foerster
	dbackman@dhs.ca.gov
sfoerste@dhs.ca.gov
	(916) 449-5409

(916) 449-5385

	Colorado
	Shana Patterson
	shana.patterson@state.co.us
	(303) 692-2572

	Connecticut
	John Frassinelli
	John.Frassinelli@po.state.ct.us
	(860) 509-7803

	Delaware
	Fred Breukelman
	Fbreukelman@state.de.us
	(302) 741-2900

	District of Columbia
	Akua White
	akua.white@dc.gov
	(202) 645-5664/5663

	Florida
	Krista Schoen
	krista_schoen@doh.state.fl.us
	(850) 245-4444  x3436

	Georgia
	Tonya E. Scott
	tescott1@dhr.state.ga.us
	(404) 657-2927

	Guam
	Dawn Oakley
	guamhealth@yahoo.com
	(671) 475-0284

	Hawaii
	Naomi Kanehiro
	nkanehir@hawaii.edu
	(808) 956-4124

	Idaho
	Jaime Hineman
	hinemanj@dhw.idaho.gov
	(208)-334-5788

	Illinois
	Stephanie Bess (co-coordinator)
Jamie Gates (co-coordinator)
	dhsfh02@dhs.state.il.us
jgates@idph.state.il.us
	(217)-524-3353
(217) 557-3283

	Indiana
	Weilin Long
	wlong@isdh.state.in.us
	(317)-233-5590 or 

1-800-522-0874


	Iowa
	Carol Voss
	Cvoss@idph.state.ia.us
	(515) 242-5566

	Kansas
	Jennifer Church

Paula Marmet
	JChurch@kdhe.state.ks.us
pmarmet@kdhe.state.ks.us 
	(785) 296-8060
(785) 296-8916

	Kentucky
	Elizabeth Fiehler
	ElizabethJ.Fiehler@ky.gov
	(502) 564-3827 ext: 3589

	Louisiana
	Shelia White
	swhite@dhh.la.gov 
	(504) 219-4634

	Maine
	MaryEllen Doyle
	MaryEllen.Doyle@maine.gov
	(207) 287-5041

	Maryland
	Carol Miller
Debra Celnik
	cmiller@dhmh.state.md.us
dcelnik@dhmh.state.md.us
	(410) 767-6782
(410) 767-5781

	Massachusetts
	Cynthia Bayerl
	Cynthia.bayerl@state.ma.us
	(617) 624-5439

	Michigan
	Diane L. Golzynski
	GolzynskiD@michigan.gov
	(517) 335-8980

	Minnesota
	Donna McDuffie
	donna.mcduffie@health.state.mn.us
	(651) 201-5493

	Mississippi
	Donna Speed
	Donna.Speed@msdh.state.ms.us
	(601) 576-7941

	Missouri
	Melinda Hemmelgarn
Patrica Kramer
	foodsleuth@mchsi.com
pat.kramer@dhss.mo.gov
	(573) 449-3720
(573) 522-2820

	Montana
	Lynn Hellenga
	lhellenga@montana.edu
	(406) 994-5710

	Nebraska
	Holly Dingman
	Holly.dingman@hhss.ne.gov
	(402) 471-3442

	Nevada
	Barbara Howe
Michelle Walker
	bhowe@health.nv.gov
mwalker@nvhd.state.nv.us
	(775) 684-3205
(775) 684-4236

	New Hampshire
	Mindy Fitterman
	mfitterman@dhhs.state.nh.us
	(603) 271-4830

(603) 271-4160 fax

	New Jersey
	Mary Ann Ellsworth
	maryann.ellsworth@doh.state.nj.us
	(609) 292-9560

	New Mexico 
	Tempa Tate
	Tempa.Tate@state.nm.us
	(505) 222-8611

	New York
	Elaine R. Zervos
	erz01@health.state.ny.us
	(518) 402-7316

	New York City
	Jessica Gourdet-Murray
	jgourdet@health.nyc.gov
	(212) 442-1845

	North Carolina
	Diane Beth
	diane.beth@ncmail.net
	(919) 707-5221

	North Dakota
	Deanna Askew
Susan M. Mormann

Karen K. Ehrens
	daskew@nd.gov
smormann@state.nd.us
karen@ehrensconsulting.com 
	(701) 328.4568
(701) 328-2305

(701) 223-2616

	Ohio
	Barbara Pyror
	barbara.pryor@odh.ohio.gov
	(614) 644-6963

	Oklahoma
	Landon N. Norton

	LandonN@health.ok.gov

	(405) 271-9444, X 57140


	Oregon
	Joan M. Ottinger
	joan.m.ottinger@state.or.us
	(971) 673-1039

	Pennsylvania
	Amy L. Holtan
	aholtan@state.pa.us
	(717) 346-3979

	Puerto Rico
	VACANT
	
	

	Rhode Island
	Gemma Gorham
	Gemma.Gorham@health.ri.gov
	(401) 222-7462

	South Carolina
	Susan S. Frost
	frostss@dhec.sc.gov
	(803) 545-4487

	South Dakota
	Larissa Skjonsberg
	Larissa.Skjonsberg@state.sd.us
	(605) 773-2945

	Tennessee
	Lucia Vining
	lucia.vining@state.tn.us
	(615) 253-6432

	Texas
	Celeste Windham SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1
	Celeste.Windham@dshs.state.tx.us
	(512) 458-7111 ext 2126

	U.S. Virgin Islands
	VACANT
	
	

	Utah
	Patrice Isabella

	PIsabella@utah.gov

	(801) 538-6141



	Vermont
	Jennifer Sienkiewicz
Susan Coburn
	jsienki@vdh.state.vt.us
scoburn@vdh.state.vt.us
	(802) 651-1869
(802) 951-5151

	Virginia
	VACANT
	
	(804) 864-7841

	Washington State
	Amy Ellings
	Amy.Ellings@DOH.WA.GOV
	(360) 236-3754

	West Virginia
	VACANT
	
	

	Wisconsin
	Amy Meinen
	meineam@dhfs.state.wi.us
	(608) 267-9194

	Wyoming
	Star Morrison
	star.morrison@health.wyo.gov
	(307) 777-3579

	U.S. Air Force
	Toni Tucker

Maj Dana Whelan
	toni.tucker@pentagon.af.mil

 HYPERLINK "mailto:allen.sproul.ctr@brooks.af.mi" 


 HYPERLINK "mailto:allen.sproul.ctr@brooks.af.mi" 
dana.whelan@pentagon.af.mil

 HYPERLINK "mailto:Maureen.harback@pentagon.af.mil" 
 
	(202) 767-0235 DSN: 297 (202) 767-4264

	U.S. Army
	Lt Col Danny B.N. Jaghab
	danny.jaghab@apg.amedd.army.mil
	(410) 436-8856

	U.S. Coast Guard
	Jeanett Torrens
	jeanett.l.torrens@uscg.mil
	(757) 686-4031

	U.S. Indian Health Service
	Jean Charles-Azure
	jcharles@hqe.ihs.gov
	(301) 443-0576

	U.S. Navy & Marine Corps
	Sally J. Vickers
CDR Sue Hite
	sally.vickers@med.navy.mil
linda.hite@med.navy.mil
	(757) 953-0956 DSN 377
(301) 295-5360
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